News Flash

Home

Posted on: February 28, 2023

Fire Hydrant Flushing

Hydrant(1)

City crews will start flushing hydrants starting Monday, March 20, 2023 for approximately five to six weeks.  Residents who notice City of Independence Water Department crews working at fire hydrants and see water running into the street may think that the City is ignoring its own philosophy on conserving water. The process of periodically "flushing" fire hydrants, however, is an important preventive maintenance activity. Although it may appear to waste water, this process is part of a routine maintenance program necessary to maintain the integrity of the water system and to continue to deliver the highest quality water possible to our customers.  

As a result of the flushing procedure, residents in the immediate vicinity of the work may experience temporary discoloration of their water. This discoloration consists primarily of harmless silt and precipitates and does not affect the safety of the water.   If you experience discoloration in your water after crews have been flushing in your neighborhood, clear the pipes in your own home by running all water faucets for a minute or two.  If you notice low water pressure in a faucet you may need to clean out the screen.  While crews are in your area low water pressure may occur, however, it should not last longer than 20 minutes.  If you continue to experience water pressure or quality issues, please contact City Hall at 620-332-2500, or the City Engineer at 620-332-2542. 

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Home

2022 Consumer Confidence Report

Posted on: March 28, 2023
2022AnnualReport

2022 Annual Report

Posted on: March 8, 2023
City Hall News 4th Quarter 2022 (PDF)

City Hall News 4th Quarter 2022

Posted on: January 1, 2023
2021-01_South Addition - Brick

1916 City Hall Phase II Update

Posted on: October 31, 2022
21.12.29 - Exterior View1

New Fire/EMS Station Updates

Posted on: May 25, 2022